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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

New York County

 515,831 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4,275 EMERGENCY

 20,326 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 10,648 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 52,867 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  603,947 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  603,947 

 465,879 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 61,754 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 3,956 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 16,327 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,532 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 4,540 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 2,791 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 688 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ADAM WILLIAM MALITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIJEN POO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STESUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRO PROMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN AL-AWLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY TUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KEREND (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANCE WORDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD MINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISPIN MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN SENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUCILLE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

New York County

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MENAGH (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON HOLLERAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNTE ALIGHIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STOLBOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BERLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARO NEALOOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARAGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MEAY (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SOLTANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EGELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRISWALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY JESENKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA M. DEMPSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ISUKIL (WRITE-IN)

 3 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE YAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

New York County

 1 MARISA COZZOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK T. PETFALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM SCHNERESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA L. ATUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OYSTER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 14 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROGER STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH COOPER-TOGNUT (WRITE-IN)

 3 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 85 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE DANIEL PALLATINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  561,689 

Unrecorded  42,258 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Bronx County

 323,676 PUBLIC COUNTER

 213 EMERGENCY

 7,574 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 1,329 FEDERAL

 2 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 40,978 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  373,772 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (2)

Total Applicable Ballots  373,770 

 313,455 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,289 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 3,329 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 6,184 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,739 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 1,073 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 560 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 510 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ADAM MALARASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHOP JASPER ROLLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET FLEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAHRLES BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN JAMES COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA MARR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 9 MARGARET GROARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNES (WRITE-IN)

 6 MATTHEW M. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Bronx County

 1 MICHAEL WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURY LAURENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL BOSCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 4 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN ELGARO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RIGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDOLY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  345,227 

Unrecorded  28,543 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Kings County

 639,590 PUBLIC COUNTER

 899 EMERGENCY

 16,551 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 5,957 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 78,530 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  741,528 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1)

Total Applicable Ballots  741,527 

 568,465 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 69,871 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 9,633 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 25,167 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 5,202 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 5,597 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 2,126 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,287 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNA ROLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOWNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON SPARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN-ZEIN KRUMBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE A. NAPSUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERRYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D. GRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ODONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANY GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STORDAIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Kings County

 1 DR. SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ECHARD TILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH NARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSLD FOSLKIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LATIMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRET THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER K SAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GROWBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON OTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHIEL WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JENTICI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL DRUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SABINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA WEINCARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA G. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMEL STOVALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY KENNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KACHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MC MAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARE M. MONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUERITE CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHAW MICHAEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A MAZZEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Kings County

 2 MICHAEL MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN DARTOR OGLESBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMORALE ADEWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTHNEIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALLIMOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PASTENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CIMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 4 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHINA WOLLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN YUNIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 108 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  687,587 

Unrecorded  53,940 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Queens County

 516,438 PUBLIC COUNTER

 185 EMERGENCY

 16,769 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4,778 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 61,837 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  600,008 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (1)

Total Applicable Ballots  600,007 

 450,607 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 73,637 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 8,532 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 12,542 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4,930 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 3,021 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 1,912 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 1,470 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SIDDIQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHANASIOS ARNIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVHIK MITRA (WRITE-IN)

 2 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SCHOPP (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOB MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHT H. HUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELENIA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 4 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL LIPSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 3 COLIA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DR. SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 E BORG DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Queens County

 1 ESTHER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZAN GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANUEL MARTY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTZIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN SPAFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. D. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOLLEMUSHARSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STRATOUDAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WIENEKUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. DRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMP HANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALID ELTAHEB ABDELRAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DESSIN (WRITE-IN)

 54 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PADRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS KARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BEROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH ROSENHAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN M. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEJAS DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Queens County

 1 VOLODYA COLVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 36 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADSKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  556,899 

Unrecorded  43,108 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Richmond County

 136,081 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5 EMERGENCY

 6,770 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 651 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 11,488 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  154,999 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (4)

Total Applicable Ballots  154,995 

 86,412 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 45,535 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 6,247 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,403 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 3,028 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 504 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 579 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 556 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ANTHONY ANDRIULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN A DILORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GUDASZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN D STROBIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE REICHBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE GOODFELLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOHN GORGA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOHN GORGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYSER SOZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD SIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIAETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD COSTORIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURONGA SURAWATIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Richmond County

 1 THOMAS DOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PADOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ZEBLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILL MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  148,316 

Unrecorded  6,679 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide)

 2,131,616 PUBLIC COUNTER

 5,577 EMERGENCY

 67,990 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 23,363 FEDERAL

 8 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 245,700 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,474,254 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (8)

Total Applicable Ballots  2,474,246 

 1,884,818 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 269,086 WENDY LONG (REPUBLICAN)

 31,697 WENDY LONG (CONSERVATIVE)

 65,623 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 20,431 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (INDEPENDENCE)

 14,735 COLIA CLARK (GREEN)

 7,968 CHRIS EDES (LIBERTARIAN)

 4,511 JOHN MANGELLI (COMMON SENSE)

 1 ABRAHAM TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MALARASE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WILLIAM MALITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADRIENNE DE LA FUENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIJEN POO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL D'AMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN UNI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX KAMAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX STESUZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER KAPLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRA HUNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRO PROMERANTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFRED E. NEWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALI SIDDIQUEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALYSSA RENKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOUNA ROLES (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GOWNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY VALDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA HICKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ANDRIULLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HILL (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARON SPARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHANASIOS ARNIOTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVA MOHAMMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVHIK MITRA (WRITE-IN)
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BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide)

 1 AYMAN AL-AWLAKI (WRITE-IN)

 5 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN A DILORENZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEN-ZEIN KRUMBEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL MURRAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL SCHOPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 BISHOP JASPER ROLLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 BOB MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 7 BOB TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WEIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRADLEY TUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT HERBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN TRATNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIDGET FLEMING (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIGHT H. HUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAHRLES BANNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN B. MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KEREND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CASSANDRA REGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE A. NAPSUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CELENIA PENA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHANCE WORDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES ZLATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHERRYL GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL LIPSIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAYNES (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHUCK SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD MINOFF (WRITE-IN)

 3 COLIA CLARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLLETTE CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 COREY GUMBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY BOOKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORY HAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRISPIN MEJIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN PADERNACHT (WRITE-IN)
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PRINTED AS OF:

8/27/2013  8:44:46AM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide)

 1 DAN SENER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL D. GRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ODONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL R YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANY GLOVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID A GREEN MD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DUCILLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID GARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LETTERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID SANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEGRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STORDAIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID STOROBIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HUBERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENISE JOHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE MENAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DON HOLLERAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 DR. SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUNTE ALIGHIERI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUSTIN JAMES COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DYLAN RILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 E BORG DUNCAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ECHARD TILAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 ED KOCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED STOLBOF (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISE DZIALO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH BERLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH NARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH WARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMA GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC ULRICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST OLIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERSLD FOSLKIC (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTHER MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAIZAN GHAZNAVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FANUEL MARTY JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FERNANDO FERRER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 FRANK COLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDDY REYES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARO NEALOOSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEDDY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE EMERTZIADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE LATIMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 GEORGE MARAGOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERALD MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MEAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRET THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 HARRY REID (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER K SAGER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HILARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 5 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD GROWBARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD KRULEWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD SOLTANOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN SPAFFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA DICKEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRMA RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC PARSEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 J. D. KIM (WRITE-IN)

 2 J. GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK DUCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK MARLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES LACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MADISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PARSONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON GUDASZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JASON OTANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEANNE PIRRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY D. KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEHIEL WINTERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEN D STROBIG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY KOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROLD NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSE REICHBACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNE GOODFELLOW (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE JENTICI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 JOE MENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SHOWALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL DRUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL MAELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN C. NAUDUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EDWARDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN EGELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ERVIN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GRISWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN JOLLEMUSHARSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN LENNON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MORENO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOHN SABINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STRATOUDAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN WIENEKUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH AOUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. DRENNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOHN GORGA JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH JOHN GORGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SASSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOY JESENKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDA WEINCARREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA G. TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMEL STOVALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARA M. DEMPSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHY KENNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMP HANNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH BARBINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN ISUKIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN O'CONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KHALID ELTAHEB ABDELRAUD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DESSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRILL KACHINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 57 KIRSTEN GILLIBRAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYSER SOZE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA MARR JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONORA MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINCOLN RESTLER (WRITE-IN)
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 1 LINDA MC MAHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAHUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA MCMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA SARSOUR (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD SIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZO ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PADRON JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUISE YAMADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC FIRSTENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC MINKOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCOS MASRI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARE M. MONTANA (WRITE-IN)

 9 MARGARET GROARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGUERITE CHANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA COZZOLINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK BIBLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LILAKOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK MURYNES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK T. PETFALSKI (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHAW MICHAEL CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW DOMINGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 6 MATTHEW M. CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MIAETTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICIO GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR FOGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE JIMENEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM SCHNERESON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL A MAZZEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL ANDREWS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DEAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL G. GRIMM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRASSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL MARRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL WELCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIHAI BUNAI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 MIKE ACKERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE JACOBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MITCH MCCONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONICA L. ATUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOROWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE REICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN DARTOR OGLESBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL DEGRASSE TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEIL TYSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS M. BILOTTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLAS KARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NURY LAURENO (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLGA BEROELLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMORALE ADEWANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 OPRAH WINFREY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OTHNEIL THOMAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OYSTER ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK GALLIMOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK LYNCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL SCHAEFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL VENTURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHAEL BOSCHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL KUGEL (WRITE-IN)

 4 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH PASTENA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICH ROSENHAMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RJ GUERCIOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT ALLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT CIMINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBIN M. COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 22 ROGER CALERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROGER STERLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD COSTORIA JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSS PEROT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)
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 1 RYAN BERMINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN PAWLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYDER FLEMING JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH COOPER-TOGNUT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT GOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 7 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOVEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SUMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEBASTIAN ELGARO MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANE SHEEHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANIKA LIVINGSTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHINA WOLLF (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE CARELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN LORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN YUNIVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURONGA SURAWATIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAT PICOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TEJAS DESAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DOONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS EDISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PAYERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM PADOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM ZEBLOCKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TWANA ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TZVI SEIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 294 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALERIE RIGANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR DEMEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BALASCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 VLADIMIR PUTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VOLODYA COLVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALLACE DANIEL PALLATINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALTER IWACHIW (WRITE-IN)

 1 WENDOLY MARTE (WRITE-IN)
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 36 WENDY LONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WIL BAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILL MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM J. FINNEGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RADSKE (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOEL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,299,718 

Unrecorded  174,528 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board
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